
Sat 02/12
REF 10 Refs CNT 1 Set Auto 3

Round Ct01 Ct02 Ct03 Ct04 Ct05 Ct06 Ct07 Ct08 1 John Garrison 9
8:00 1 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 2 Phillip Boldridge 10
8:50 2 5 2 3 4 10 7 8 9 3 Matthew Johnson 10

3 5 1 3 4 10 6 8 9 4 Ashley Martin 10
4 5 1 2 4 10 6 7 9 5 Dina Mitchell 9
5 5 1 2 3 10 6 7 8 6 Teresa Pomatto 9
6 4 1 2 3 9 6 7 8 7 Peggy Shrum 10

REPOOL 8 Ashlyn Slater 10
7 9 10 7 8 4 5 2 3 9 Haley Wilson 10
8 9 10 6 8 4 5 1 3 10 Cindy Thompson 9
9 9 10 6 7 4 5 1 2 0

10 8 10 6 7 3 5 1 2 0
11 8 9 6 7 3 4 1 2 0
12 8 9 10 7 3 4 5 2 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

TOTALS 96 0 0

HR Steve Arnell

Auto 3‐‐‐ 3 sets‐ All sets start 4‐4 to 25 (No Coin Toss for 3rd Set)

Coin Toss Pre‐Match ‐Winner chooses Receive, Serve, or Side

V01 02/11/22 10:30

Best of 3‐‐‐ Sets1,2 start 4‐4 to 25‐‐‐ Deciding Set 0‐0 to 15
2 set ONLY ‐ start at 4‐4 to 25

20200 Johnson Dr. Shawnee, Ks 66218 913‐826‐2900

Rounds 1 and 2 MUST NOT start early!
All other Rounds start when everyone is ready including next R1
All Warm‐Ups are 2‐4‐4
No Court Switches during matches

Okun Fieldhouse Shell Price Challenge 14s

GRID COLOR LEGEND ‐ Block Color Indicates Match Format

Single Set ‐ 4‐4 to 25 

913‐271‐8501

Coin Toss Deciding Set‐ Winner chooses Receive or Serve ONLY

TOURNAMENT PROCEDURES AND GUIDELINES



Sun 02/13
REF 10 Refs CNT 1 Set Auto 3

Round Ct01 Ct02 Ct03 Ct04 Ct05 Ct06 Ct07 Ct08 1 John Garrison 7
8:00 1 6 7 8 9 1 2 3 4 2 Phillip Boldridge 8
8:50 2 10 7 8 9 5 2 3 4 3 Matthew Johnson 7

3 10 6 8 9 5 1 3 4 4 Ashley Martin 4
4 10 6 7 9 5 1 2 4 5 Dina Mitchell 7
5 10 6 7 8 5 1 2 3 6 Teresa Pomatto 8
6 9 6 7 8 5 1 2 3 7 Peggy Shrum 8

REPOOL 8 Ashlyn Slater 8
7 9 6 7 8 10 1 2 3 9 Haley Wilson 8
8 9 6 7 8 10 5 2 3 10 Cindy Thompson 7
9 9 6 7 8 10 5 2 1 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

TOTALS 72 0 0

HR Steve Arnell

20200 Johnson Dr. Shawnee, Ks 66218 913‐826‐2900

GRID COLOR LEGEND ‐ Block Color Indicates Match Format
Best of 3‐‐‐ Sets1,2 start 4‐4 to 25‐‐‐ Deciding Set 0‐0 to 15
2 set ONLY ‐ start at 4‐4 to 25
Auto 3‐‐‐ 3 sets‐ All sets start 4‐4 to 25 (No Coin Toss for 3rd Set)
Single Set ‐ 4‐4 to 25 

TOURNAMENT PROCEDURES AND GUIDELINES
Rounds 1 and 2 MUST NOT start early!
All other Rounds start when everyone is ready including next R1

913‐271‐8501

All Warm‐Ups are 2‐4‐4
No Court Switches during matches
Coin Toss Pre‐Match ‐Winner chooses Receive, Serve, or Side
Coin Toss Deciding Set‐ Winner chooses Receive or Serve ONLY

V01 02/11/22 10:30Okun Fieldhouse Shell Price Challenge 14s


